December 16, 2015

M-NCPPC

RESOLUTION 15-22

MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT WITH BALTIMORE CITY

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority set forth in the Code at Land Use Article, Section 17-301, et seq., the Commission has established the Montgomery and Prince George's County Divisions of the Maryland-National Capital Park Police (the "Park Police") as deemed thereby to be necessary for the protection of the Commission's activities undertaken within the County Limits and the Park Property.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority set forth in the Code, at Land Use Article Section 17-303 and the Criminal Procedure Article at Section 2-105, the County, Commission, County Police and Park Police desire to make and enter into the "Mutual Aid Agreement" provided on the terms and conditions expressed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference as if set forth in full.

WHEREAS, the Parties further desire to establish the conditions under which the Park Police may render mutual aid in the exercise of general jurisdiction within the Baltimore City Limits upon the request of the Baltimore City Police Department pursuant to the attached Mutual Aid Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, ACTING AS THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-111 OF THE LAND USE ARTICLE, BE IT, AND IT HEREBY IS,

RESOLVED, that the Commission is authorized to, and hereby does, make and enter into the Mutual Aid Agreement containing the terms and conditions attached hereto at Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference as if set forth in full, including any minor modifications deemed appropriate; and,

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Park Police shall be, and hereby are, directed to promptly issue and implement such Divisional Directives as may be necessary or appropriate to implement the said Agreement; and,

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Executive Director be and hereby is authorized to execute the said Agreement, along with any minor modifications deemed appropriate after consultation with respective departmental representatives and to provide other necessary assurances to evidence approval of the Commission according to this resolution.

M-NCPPC Legal Department

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 15-22, adopted by the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission on motion of Commissioner Wells-Harley, seconded by Commissioner Geraldo, with Commissioners Hewlett, Anderson, Bailey, and Dreyfuss, voting in favor of the motion, and Commissioners Fani-Gonzalez, Presley, Shoaff, and Washington being absent from the meeting on December 16, 2015, from the Prince George's County Parks and Recreation Auditorium in Riverdale, Maryland.

Patricia Colihan Barney, Executive Director